Catalog 74
MINING & HEAVY INDUSTRY TOOLS
Featuring Mumme Products
MINING & HEAVY INDUSTRY TOOLS
 . .  .  .  .   Pages 1-24
 . .  .  .   Pages 25-65
M

Bars – Construction
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Crowbars – Hexagon
•	Used for digging holes and breaking clay, rock and concrete.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Ground and sharpened diamond point end for easier digging and breaking concrete.
•	Long tapered blade for easier digging.
•	Both ends heat treated for better performance and strength.
•	Anti-corrosive primer with enamel finish.
•	Hexagon bar profile for greater control.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat No Blade Width Hexagon Diameter Length Weight
5CB150025 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 13.49 lbs. (6.12 kg)
5CB150030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 18.95 lbs. (8.60 kg)
5CB165025 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 14.77 lbs. (6.70 kg)
5CB165030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 20.94 lbs. (9.50 kg)
5CB180025 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 16.20 lbs. (7.35 kg)
5CB180030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 23.03 lbs. (10.45 kg)
5CB180025
Crowbars – Round
•	Used for digging holes and breaking clay, rock and concrete.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Ground and sharpened diamond point end for easier digging and breaking concrete.
•	Long, tapered blade for easier digging.
•	Both ends heat treated for better performance and strength.
•	Round bar profile easier on hands.
•	Anti-corrosive primer with enamel finish.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Blade Width Diameter Length Weight
5CBR180022 1-1/2" (38 mm) 7/8" (22 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 12.12 lbs. (5.50 kg)
5CBR180025 2" (50 mm) 1-1/16" (27 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 17.08 lbs. (7.75 kg)
5CBR180030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 21.38 lbs. (9.70 kg)
5CBR180030
Fence Bars – Round
•	Used for digging holes, breaking clay and tamping posts tight.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Long, tapered blade for easier digging.
•	Blade heat treated for strength and performance.
•	Knob is forged on bar, not welded, and is optimum size for tamping.
•	Round bar profile easier on hands.
•	Anti-corrosive primer with enamel finish.
Cat. No. Blade Width Diameter Length Weight
5FBR165025 2" (50 mm) 1-1/16" (27 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 16.64 lbs. (7.55 kg)
5FBR180025 2" (50 mm) 1-1/16" (27 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 18.03 lbs. (8.18 kg)
5FBR180030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 22.59 lbs. (10.25 kg)
5FBR165025
4
Ba
rs

n
Bars – Construction
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Fence Bars – Hexagon
•	Used for digging holes, breaking clay and tamping posts tight.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Long, tapered blade for easier digging.
•	Blade heat treated full length for strength and performance.
•	Knob is forged on bar, not welded, and is optimum size for tamping.
•	Hexagon bar profile for greater control.
•	Anti-corrosive primer with enamel finish.
Cat. No. Blade Width Hexagon Diameter Length Weight
5FB150025 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 14.33 lbs. (6.50 kg)
5FB150030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 20.39 lbs. (9.25 kg)
5FB165025 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 15.45 lbs. (7.01 kg)
5FB165030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 22.37 lbs. (10.15 kg)
5FB180025 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 17.12 lbs. (7.77 kg)
5FB180030 2" (50 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 24.36 lbs. (11.05 kg)
5FB150025
Gooseneck Bar – Hexagon
•	Used for levering and moving objects into place with a lift and swivel motion.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.

5
Bars – Construction
Bars – Construction
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Pinch Bars – Hexagon
•	Used for levering and moving objects into place with a lift and swivel motion.
•	Forged from high-tensile carbon manganese steel for maximum strength.
•	Heel offset to 40° angle for optimum lifting.
•	Hexagon bar profile gives greater control and reduces bar roll.
•	Heat-treated blade ends for maximum toughness.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Hexagon Diameter Length Weight
5PB150025 1" (25 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 13.55 lbs. (6.15 kg)
5PB150030 1-3/16" (30 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 19.62 lbs. (8.90 kg)
5PB165025 1" (25 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 15.01 lbs. (6.81 kg)
5PB165030 1-3/16" (30 mm) 65" (1650 mm) 21.91 lbs. (9.94 kg)
5PB180025 1" (25 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 16.82 lbs. (7.63 kg)
5PB180030 1-3/16" (30 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 24.31 lbs. (11.02 kg)
5PB45016 5/8" (16 mm) 18" (450 mm) 1.58 lbs. (0.72 kg)
5PB60020 25/32" (20 mm) 24" (600 mm) 3.37 lbs. (1.53 kg)
5PB60025 1" (25 mm) 24" (600 mm) 5.31 lbs. (2.41 kg)
5PB75025 1" (25 mm) 30" (750 mm) 6.70 lbs. (3.04 kg)
5PB90025 1" (25 mm) 36" (900 mm) 8.04 lbs. (3.65 kg)
5PB180025
6
Ba
rs
 –
 M
in
in
g
Bars – Mining
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Scaling Bars – Tubular Aluminium (Aluminum) – Round
•	Used in the mining industry for prying overhanging rock.
•	Aluminium tube body for light weight and less user fatigue.
•	Inserted steel ends forged from tough carbon manganese steel.
•	Heel offset to 40º angle for optimum levering.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Diameter Length Weight
7SCT1800 1-1/4" (32 mm) 71" (1800 mm)   6.37 lbs. (2.89 kg)
7SCT2400 1-1/4" (32 mm) 94-1/2" (2400 mm)   7.34 lbs. (3.33 kg)
7SCT3050 1-1/4" (32 mm) 120" (3050 mm)   8.28 lbs. (3.76 kg)
7SCT3660 1-1/4" (32 mm) 144" (3660 mm)   9.25 lbs. (4.20 kg)
7SCT4320 1-1/4" (32 mm) 170" (4320 mm) 10.20 lbs. (4.63 kg)
Scaling Bars  – Chrome Alloy Steel – Hexagon
•	Used in the mining industry for prying overhanging rock.
•	Forged from chrome alloy steel.
•	Heat-treated blades for maximum toughness.
•	Hex profile for good control.
•	Heel offset to 40º angle for optimum levering.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Hexagon Diameter Length Weight
7SC120019 25/32" (20 mm) 47" (1200 mm) 6.87 lbs. (3.12 kg)
7SC150019 25/32" (20 mm) 59" (1500 mm) 8.62 lbs. (3.91 kg)
7SC180019 25/32" (20 mm) 71"  (1800 mm) 10.31 lbs. (4.68 kg)
7SC210019 25/32" (20 mm) 83" (2100 mm) 12.01 lbs. (5.45 kg)
7SC240019 25/32" (20 mm) 94-1/2" (2400 mm) 13.75 lbs. (6.24 kg)
7SCT4320
7SC150019
Scaling Bars – Tubular Aluminium (Aluminum) – Hexagon
•	Used in the mining industry for prying overhanging rock.
•	Aluminium tube body for light weight and less user fatigue.
•	Inserted steel ends forged from tough carbon manganese steel.
•	Heel offset to 40º angle for optimum levering.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
•	Hexagon shape for better control.
Cat. No. Hexagon Diameter Length Weight
7SCTH1800 1-1/4" (31.4 mm) 71" (1800 mm) 6.54 lbs. (2.97 kg)
7SCTH2400 1-1/4" (31.4 mm) 94-1/2" (2400 mm) 7.51 lbs. (3.41 kg)
7SCTH3000 1-1/4" (31.4 mm) 118" (3000 mm) 8.46 lbs. (3.84 kg)
7SCTH3600 1-1/4" (31.4 mm) 142" (3600 mm) 9.25 lbs. (4.20 kg)
7SCTH4300 1-1/4" (31.4 mm) 169" (4300 mm) 10.20 lbs. (4.63 kg)
7SCTH1800
7
Chisels & Punches
Chisels & Punches
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Cold Chisels – Alloy Flat
•	Used for cutting high-tensile
steels and welds, as well as most
other metals, concrete and stone.
•	Made to BS 3066:1995.
•	Forged from chrome alloy steel that results
in harder blade with great resilience.
•	Correctly hardened and tempered so blade
will not shatter when struck hard.
•	Softer head is designed to mushroom, not chip.
•	Accurately ground to the optimum 60° angle for cutting.
•	Oval section for comfort grip.
Cat. No. Blade Width Overall Length Weight
5AC15013 1/2" (13 mm) 6" (150 mm) 0.22 lbs. (0.10 kg)
5AC17516 5/8" (16 mm) 7" (175 mm) 0.44  lbs. (0.20 kg)
5AC20020 3/4" (20 mm) 8" (200 mm) 0.61 lbs. (0.28 kg)
5AC23022 7/8" (22 mm) 9" (230 mm) 1.10 lbs. (0.50 kg)
5AC25025 1" (25 mm) 10" (250 mm) 1.49 lbs. (0.68 kg)
5ACSET5 1/2", 5/8", 3/4", 7/8", 1"
(13 mm, 16 mm, 20 mm, 22 mm, 25 mm)
6", 7", 8", 9", 10"
(150 mm, 175 mm, 200 mm, 230 mm, 250 mm.)
4.01 lbs. (1.82 kg)
Cold Chisels – Alloy Diamond Point
•	Used for cutting oil ways
in plain bearings.
•	Made to BS 3066:1995.
•	Also used for cutting in corners.
•	Forged from chrome alloy steel to give a
harder blade with great resilience.
•	Correctly hardened and tempered so blade will not shatter when struck hard.
•	Accurately ground to the optimum angle for cutting.
Cat. No. Blade Width Overall Length Weight
7CHD15013 1/4" (6.5 mm) 6" (150 mm) 0.26 lbs. (0.12 kg)
7CHD17516 5/16" (8 mm) 7" (175 mm) 0.48 lbs. (0.22 kg)
7CHD20020 3/8" (10 mm) 8" (200 mm) 0.50 lbs. (0.23 kg)
7CHD22522 7/16" (11 mm) 9" (225 mm) 1.32 lbs. (0.60 kg)
7CHD25025 1/2" (13 mm) 10" (250 mm) 2.00 lbs. (0.91 kg)
7CHD25025
5AC25025
Cold Chisels – Alloy Cross Cut
•	Used for removing oil seals.
•	Made to BS 3066:1995.
•	Also used for cutting in corners and difficult
and confined areas.
•	Forged from chrome alloy steel to give a harder blade with great resilience.
•	Correctly hardened and tempered so blade will not shatter when struck hard.
•	Accurately ground to the optimum angle for cutting.
Cat. No. Blade Width Overall Length Weight
7CHC15013 1/4" (6.5 mm) 6" (150 mm) 0.26 lbs. (0.12 kg)
7CHC17516 5/16" (8 mm) 7" (175 mm) 0.50 lbs. (0.23 kg)
7CHC20020 3/8" (10 mm) 8" (200 mm) 0.55 lbs.(0.25 kg)
7CHC22522 7/16" (11 mm) 9" (225 mm) 1.36 lbs. (0.62 kg)
7CHC25025 1/2" (13 mm) 10" (250 mm) 2.00 lbs. (0.91 kg)
7CHC15013
8
Ch
is

4CPHD10 2-19/32" (66 mm) 25/64" (10 mm) 6-1/2" (165 mm) 0.44 lbs. (0.20 kg)
4CPHDSET5 various – as above 5/32, 3/16, 15/64, 5/16, 25/64
(4 mm, 5 mm, 6 mm, 8 mm, 10 mm)
various – as above 1.38 lbs. (0.63 kg)
4CPHD08
Cold Chisels –
Alloy Round Nose
•	Used for cutting grooves
for grease-ways in plain bearings.
•	Made to BS 3066:1995.
•	Forged from chrome alloy steel to give
a harder blade with great resilience.
•	Accurately ground to optimum angle for cutting.
•	Correctly hardened and tempered so blade will not shatter when struck hard.
Cat. No. Blade Width Overall Length Weight
7CHR15013 1/4" (6.5 mm) 6" (150 mm) 0.26 lbs. (0.12 kg)
7CHR17516 5/16" (8 mm) 7" (175 mm) 0.50 lbs. (0.23 kg)
7CHR20020 3/8" (10 mm) 8" (200 mm) 0.55 lbs. (0.25 kg)
7CHR22522 7/16" (11 mm) 9" (225 mm) 1.36 lbs. (0.62 kg)
7CHR25025 1/2" (13 mm) 10" (250 mm) 2.00 lbs. (0.91 kg)
7CHR15013
Brass Punches
•	Used where a softer punch
is needed, e.g. where damage may

5BD24 29/64" (11.5 mm) 15/16" (24 mm) 7-5/64" 180 mm) 1.14 lbs. (0.52 kg)
5BD25 15/32" (12 mm) 63/34" (25 mm) 7-5/64" (180 mm) 1.19 lbs. (0.54 kg)
5BD27 33/64" (13 mm) 1-1/16" (27mm) 7-5/64" (180 mm) 1.38 lbs. (0.63 kg)
5BD30 37/64" (14.5 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 7-7/8" (200 mm) 1.76 lbs. (0.80 kg)
5BD33 5/8" (16 mm) 1-19/64" (33 mm) 7-7/8" (200 mm) 2.29 lbs. (1.04 kg)
5BD24
Podger Bars – Hexagon
•	Used for levering and aligning.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Heel set to 40° angle for optimum levering; blade ground
to 30° angle for easy entry between surfaces.
•	Taper is forged, not turned, for finer grain, giving greater tensile strength.
•	Hexagon profile for greater control and to minimize bar roll.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Point Diameter Hexagon Diameter Overall Length Weight
5POB37516 5/16" (8 mm) 5/8" (16 mm) 15" (375 mm) 1.21 lbs. (0.55 kg)
5POB37520 3/8" (10 mm) 25/32" (20 mm) 15" (375 mm) 1.82 lbs. (0.83 kg)
5POB45016 5/16" (8 mm) 5/8" (16 mm) 18" (450 mm) 1.49 lbs. (0.68 kg)
5POB45020 3/8" (10 mm) 25/32" (20 mm) 18" (450 mm) 2.27 lbs. (1.03 kg)
5POB60020 3/8" (10 mm) 25/32" (20 mm) 24" (600 mm) 3.15 lbs. (1.43 kg)
5POB90020 3/8" (10 mm) 25/32" (20 mm) 36" (900 mm) 4.85 lbs. (2.20 kg)
5POB37520
12
Co
ns

s
Construction Tools
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Podger Pins
•	Used for aligning holes and expanding holes in mild steel.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Forged, not turned, long tapered point for ease of aligning.
•	For added safety, forged head prevents pin being driven right through hole and falling.
•	Hex shaft allows spanner to be used to assist removal.
•	Can be carried on belt.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Point Diameter Across Hexagon Points Hexagon Shaft Diameter Overall Length Weight
5POP25 1/2" (12 mm) 1-3/32" (28 mm) 1" (25 mm) 16" (400 mm) 3.26 lbs. (1.48 kg)
5POP30 9/16" (14.5 mm) 1-5/16" (33.5 mm) 1-3/16" (30 mm) 16" (400 mm) 4.49 lbs. (2.04 kg)
5POP25
Starter Drifts – Large Body
•	Used for aligning holes in heavy construction.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.

13
Construction Tools
Construction Tools
WARNING:
Eye protection and gloves must be worn when using this product.
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
WARNING: Wear safety goggles user and bystander.
Spoon Bars – Round
•	Used for levering, prying between surfaces and aligning holes.
•	Forged from resilient 4140 steel.
•	Taper is forged, not turned, for finer grain, giving greater tensile strength.
•	Thin spoon blade ends provide easy access between surfaces and a gentle rolling lift.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
•	Spoon end is at 40° angle.
Cat. No. Point Diameter Blade Width Body Diameter Overall Length Weight
5SB30010	 1/8" (3 mm) 1/2" (12 mm) 3/8" (10 mm) 12" (300 mm) 0.35 lbs. (0.16 kg)
5SB45016 3/16" (5 mm) 3/4" (20 mm) 5/8" (16 mm) 18" (450 mm) 1.32 lbs. (0.60 kg)
5SB60020 1/4" (6.5 mm) 3/4"  (20 mm) 3/4" (19 mm) 24" (600 mm) 2.71 lbs. (1.23 kg)
5SB75022 1/4" (6.5 mm) 1" (25 mm) 7/8" (22 mm) 30" (750 mm) 4.40 lbs. (2.00 kg)
5SB115025 3/8" (9 mm) 1" (25 mm) 15/16" (24 mm) 46" (1150 mm) 9.74 lbs. (4.42 kg)
5SB135025 3/8" (9 mm) 1" (25 mm) 15/16" (24 mm) 54" (1350 mm) 10.58 lbs. (4.80 kg)
5SB75022
Fox Wedges – Steel
•	Used for splitting mating surfaces.
•	Also used for leveling machinery and structures
before fixing in place.
•	Forged and ground blade with fine edge for easy entry.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Width Thickness Overall Length Weight
5FW07538 1-1/2" (38 mm) 1/2" (12 mm) 3" (75 mm) 0.35 lbs. (0.16 kg)
5FW10025 1" (25 mm) 5/16" (8 mm) 4" (100 mm) 0.22 lbs. (0.10 kg)
5FW17550 2" (50 mm) 1/2" (12mm) 7" (175 mm) 1.01 lbs. (0.46 kg)
7FW27050 2" (50 mm) 1" (25 mm) 11" (270 mm) 4 lbs. (1.83 kg)
5FW10025
Cold Set
•	Designed to strike with a sledge hammer for cutting steel, concrete, etc.
•	Forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel.
•	Correctly hardened and tempered so blade will not shatter when struck hard.
•	The head is left softer to mushroom, not chip, for safety.
•	Correctly heat treated to best suit product application.
Cat. No. Width Chisel Length Chisel Overall Length Weight
7SCH225 1-41/64" (42 mm) 8 -7/8" (225 mm) 20-55/64" (530 mm) 3.85 lbs. (1.75 kg)
7SCH225
14
Co
ns

damage to struck objects.
•	Non-marking, soft-faced hammer.
•	Forged from pure electrolytic copper.
•	Contains no oxygen so, unlike cast, will not chip or break.
•	Gives a dead blow - doesn't bounce.
•	Fitted with tough Australian spotted gum hardwood handle, oiled for long life and user comfort.
•	Extra thick shoulder to prevent breakages from mis-hits.
•	Handle is fitted to head with a glued wooden and steel wedge assembly.
•	This product must be maintained in accordance with Australian standard AS3797:1991.
Cat. No. Head Weight Overall Length Weight
5HCH01 1 lbs. (0.45 kg) 12" (300 mm) 1.10 lbs. (0.50 kg)
5HCH02 2 lbs. (0.90 kg) 14" (350 mm) 2.51 lbs. (1.14 kg)
5HCH03 3 lbs. (1.36 kg) 16" (400 mm) 3.70 lbs. (1.68 kg)
5HCH04 4 lbs. (1.81kg) 16" (400 mm) 4.69 lbs. (2.13 kg)
7HCH07 7 lbs. (3.17 kg) 30" (750 mm) 8.24 lbs. (3.74 kg)
7HCH10 10 lbs. (4.53 kg) 36" (900 mm) 12.31 lbs. (5.59 kg)
7HCH14 14 lbs. (6.35 kg) 36" (900 mm) 16.31 lbs. (7.40 kg)
5HCH04
Copper Hammers – Fiberglass Rubber Grip Handle
•	Used in non-sparking environments or to avoid damage to struck objects.
•	Non-marking, soft-faced hammer.
•	Head forged from pure electrolytic copper - contains no oxygen so unlike cast will not chip or break.
•	Gives a dead blow - doesn't bounce.
•	Head is pinned to handle as well as epoxied to prevent head coming off.
•	Comfortable thick rubber grip for better protection from shock and vibration.
•	Large sweep at base to prevent loss of grip.
•	This product must be maintained in accordance with Australian standard AS 3797:1991.
Cat. No. Head Weight Overall Length Weight
7HCFRH04 4 lbs. (1.80 kg) 16" (400 mm) 4.60 lbs. (2.09 kg)
7HCFRH07 7 lbs. (3.17 kg) 32" (800 mm) 9.87 lbs. (4.48 kg)
7HCFRH10 10 lbs. (4.53 kg) 36" (900 mm) 12.23 lbs. (5.55 kg)
7HCFRH14 14 lbs. (6.35 kg) 36" (900 mm) 16.73 lbs. (7.59 kg)
7HCFRH28 28 lbs. (12.70 kg) 36" (900 mm) 31.32 lbs. (14.21 kg)
7HCFRH14
19
H
am

7HBPNH0.675 24 oz. (675 gm) 14" (360 mm) 2.13 lbs. (0.97 kg)
7HBPNH0.9 32 oz. (900 gm) 14" (360 mm) 2.57 lbs. (1.17 kg)
7HBPNH1.135 40 oz. (1135 gm) 16" (400 mm) 3.19 lbs. (1.45 kg)
7HBPNH1.360 48 oz. (1360 gm) 16" (400 mm) 3.70 lbs. (1.68 kg)
Normalized Claw Hammers – Wooden Handle
•	Used for general woodworking applications where risk of chipping
and damage to struck objects needs to be minimized.
•	Accurately ground claw for superior nail extraction.
•	Head forged from tough high-tensile carbon manganese steel and
the face is normalized to be softer and less likely to chip.
•	Normalized striking face has hardness below 20HRC.
•	Fitted with tough Australian spotted gum hardwood handle, oiled for long life and user comfort.
•	Handle is fitted to head with a glued wooden and steel wedge assembly.
•	This product must be maintained in accordance with Australian standard AS 3797:1991.
Cat. No. Head Weight Overall Length Weight
7HCLNH0.575 20 oz. (575 g) 14" (350 mm) 2.00 lbs. (0.91 kg)
7HCLNH0.675 24 oz. (675 g) 14" (350 mm) 2.22 lbs. (1.01 kg)
7HBPNH0.9
7HCLNH0.575
20
H